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Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 659 659 877
PG [1 Year Program(s)] 30 - - - -
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 420 480 - - --
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically ~ Socially No. of students = No. of students  No. of students  No. of students
programs Male Female Students  State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
of all years) = Students Students (Including  (Including  (Including = (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the reimbursement
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG[3Years O 1276 1276 1270 6 0 710 335 192 31 43 779
Program(s)]
PG[1Years O 22 22 22 0 0 10 5 6 1 6 2
Program(s)]
PG[2Years O 356 356 353 3 0 205 63 89 10 6 163
Program(s)]
Placement & Higher Studies
UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
year placed
(2014-15) 870 759 (2016-17) 735 17 200000 (Two lacs) 217
(2015-16) 873 791 (2017-18) 731 15 180000 (One lac eighty 184
thousand)
(2016-17) 877 527 (2018-19) 418 64 250000 (Two lacs fifty 108
thousand)
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PG [1 year Program]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year
Year students intake in the
year

(2016-17) 30

(2017-18) 30

(2018-19) 30

No. of first year students
admitted in the year

"

Academic
Year

(2016-17)

(2017-18)

(2018-19)

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year
Year students intake in the
year

(2015-16) 400

(2016-17) 400

(2017-18) 480

No. of first year students
admitted in the year

295

240

213

Academic
Year

(2016-17)

(2017-18)

(2018-19)

No. of students graduating in

minimum stipulated time

No. of students graduating in

minimum stipulated time

290

235

205

No. of Median salary of placed

students graduates (Amount in Rs.)

placed

2 120000 (One lac twenty
thousand)

1 144000 (One lac forty four
thousand)

1 96000 (ninety six thousand)

No. of Median salary of placed

students graduates (Amount in Rs.)

placed

18 210000 (Twolacs ten
thousand)

23 200000 (Two lacs)

30 240000 (Two lac forty

thousand)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

No. of students selected
for Higher Studies

1

No. of students selected
for Higher Studies

24

22

32

2018-19

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure

on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied

services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.

Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

267074 (Two lacs sixty seven thous
ands seventy four)

1020737 (Ten lacs twenty thousan
ds seven hundred thirty seven)

363914 (Three lacs sixty three thou
sand nine hundred fourteen)

47216235 (Four crores seventy two
lacs sixteen thousand two hundred
thiry five)

11753008 (one crore seventeen lac

s fifty three thousand eight)

200487 (Two lacs four hundred eig
hty seven)

2017-18

Utilised Amount

231580 (Two lacs thirty one thousa
nd five hundred eighty)

463160 (Four lacs sixty three thous
and one hundred sixty)

1451900 (one crore forty five lacs o
ne thousand nine hundred)

231580 (Two lacs thirty one thousa
nd five hundred eighty)

14655003 (one crore forty six lacs f
ifty five thousand three)

191831 (one lac ninty one thousan
d eight hundred thirty one)

2016-17

Utilised Amount

334842 (Three lacs thirty four thou
sands eight hundred forty two)

459774 (Four lacs fifty nine thousa
nd seven hundred seventy four)

973547 (nine lacs seventy three th
ousand five hundred forty seven)

334842 (Three lacs thirty four thou
sand eight hundred forty two)

16811882 (one crore sixty eight lac
s eleven thousand eight hundred e
ighty two)

150945 (one lac fifty thousand nine
hundred forty five)

Valid from

Valid upto

Grade

30-10-2017

29-10-2022

3.02
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Village Adoption

Have your institute adopted any village under Unnat Bharat Scheme?

YES

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Awards Details

Yes, more than 40% of the

buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 40% of the

buildings

1.How many faculty member of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from central government agencies in the previous academic year

(2018-19).
0

2.How many students of your institution have won international awards in the previous academic year (2018-19). 0

Faculty Details

Srno  Name

1 Ms Anshu

2 Ms Gurbinder
Kaur

3 Dr Sakshi

4 Dr Harpreet Kaur

5 Ms Satbir Kaur

6 Ms Ripandeep
Kaur

7 Ms Shaveta
dargan

8 Ms Arshdeep
Kaur

9 Dr Sukhwinder
Singh

10 Dr Sandeep Kaur

11 Ms Jaskranbir
Kaur

12 Dr Bali Bhadur

Age

59

36

28

33

35

29

39

30

45

32

28

38

Designation

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Gender

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male
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Qualification

M.A

M.A

Ph.D

M. Phil

M.Sc.

M. Phil

M.Sc.

NET

NET

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Experience (In

Months)

444

36

71

75

26

198

26

228

60

26

147

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

01-09-
1982

20-07-
2015

20-05-
2017

01-07-
2013

01-08-
2017

01-08-
2017

05-07-
2006

01-08-
2017

21-07-
2005

24-07-
2013

01-08-
2017

11-07-
2007

Leaving
Date

Association
type

Regular
Adhoc /
Contractual
Regular
Regular
Adhoc /
Contractual
Other
Regular
Adhoc /
Contractual
Regular
Regular
Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular
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20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Dr Neeraj Gupta

Dr Tejinder Kaur

Dhaliwal

Ms Monika garg

Ms Rupinder kaur

Ms Harpreet Kaur

Dr Prabhjeet Kaur

Ms Richa

MS Lakhveer Kaur

Ms Kirandeesh

Kaur

Dr Mandeep Kaur

Ms Rajveer jaur

Ms Amanpreet

kaur

Dr Rana Baljinder

Kaur

Ms Paramjt Kaur

Ms Navneet Rana

Ms Narinder Kaur

Dr Neena Mehta

Dr Jasjeet Kaur

Ms Varinder Kaur

Ms Seema Rani

Ms Dilpreet Kaur

Mr Gurjot Singh

Ms Manider Kaur

Ms Amandeep

Kaur

Dr Neeta Kumari

50

55

38

34

25

34

24

31

45

25

35

50

47

35

35

50

57

36

33

24

31

31

30

43

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female
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Ph.D

NET

NET

M.Sc.

Ph.D

M.COM

M.A

M.Sc.

M.Sc(Phy)

M. Phil

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.A

NET

M.Sc(Phy)

Ph.D

M.A

NET

160

280

124

50

79

16

64

98

132

166

312

132

130

160

242

312

30

59

12

60

130

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

07-07- - Regular
2006

23-08- - Regular
2002

20-07- - Regular
2009

04-09- - Regular
2015

01-08- - Adhoc /
2018 Contractual
23-09- - Regular
2014

23-07- - Adhoc /
2018 Contractual
14-07- - Adhoc /
2014 Contractual
27-09- - Regular
2011

31-08- - Regular
2014

18-07- - Regular
2017

09-07- - Regular
2007

01-09- - Regular
2003

24-08- - Adhoc /
2008 Contractual
03-09- - Regular
2014

04-08- - Adhoc /
2009 Contractual
01-09- - Regular
2003

10-09- - Regular
1993

01-08- - Adhoc /
2017 Contractual
27-11- - Regular
2014

07-08- - Adhoc /
2018 Contractual
23-07- - Adhoc /
2018 Contractual
28-07- - Adhoc/
2014 Contractual
24-07- - Adhoc /
2018 Contractual
01-07- - Regular
2013
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38

39

40

41

2

43

a4

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

Ms Ramandeep

Kaur

Ms Rimpjeet Kaur

Ms Sharanjeet

Kaur

Ms Kanika

Ms Amandeep

kaur

Dr Sunil Kumar

Ms Arti Sharma

Dr Mandeep Kaur

Ms Amritpal Kaur

Ms Rajdeep Kaur

Dr Navneet Saini

MS Payaldeep

Kaur

Ms Ruchi Kalra

Ms sondeep kaur

Ms Roohi

Ms Navpreet Kaur

Ms Vanita

Ms Kamaljeet

Kaur

Ms Gurjot Kaur

Dr Sandeep Kaur

Dr Jagmeet Kaur

Dr Anita

Dr Sukhwinder

Kaur

Ms Gaganjot Kaur

Ms Rupinder pal
Kaur

32

28

32

25

35

41

34

42

34

27

36

30

39

29

37

31

26

26

30

35

34

34

43

28

35

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female
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M.A

NET

M.Sc.

M.Sc(Phy)

M. Phil

Ph.D

NET

Ph.D

NET

M.Sc.

M. Phil

M.A

NET

NET

NET

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

MCA

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc(Phy)

M. Phil

24

74

75

24

30

200

123

192

60

24

88

24

108

106

99

60

107

120

155

24

158

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-01- -
2017

27-08- -
2014

19-07- -
2013

01-08- -
2017

08-08- -
2017

05-07- -
2008

06-07- -
2009

20-07- -
2009

16-07- -
2015

01-08 -
2017

27-06- -
2012

01-08- -
2017

16-07- -
2010

10-01- -
2014

07-07- -
2017

14-07- -
2018

21-07- -
2018

24-07- -
2018

23-08- -
2018

20-10- -
2015

1807- -
2011

27-09- -
2011

2511 -
2013

01-08- -
2017

15-06- -~
2008

Other

Regular

Regular

Other

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular
Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular
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63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

Ms Monika Juneja

Ms Navjot Kaur

Dr Amanpreet Gill

Ms Satinderpal

Kaur

Dr Jagdish Kumar

Ms Amanpreet

Kaur

Dr Nirmaljeet
kaur

Ms Gagandeep
Kaur

Mr Mandeep
Singh

Ms Jagdeep Kaur
Ms Taruna

Ms Kirandeep
kaur

Ms Ramandeep

Kaur

Ms Shalima

Harleen Kaur

Mandeep Kaur

Kirandeep Kaur

Jeet Kaur

Smile

37

59

37

39

44

30

43

39

45

25

22

24

27

27

24

26

31

31

25

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female
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M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M.A

M. Phil

NET

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

NET

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

158

384

120

201

184

70

216

156

114

24

24

29

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

17-07-
2008

22-08-
1988

01-08-
2009

31-07-
2007

02-08-
2004

10-01-
2014

01-09-
2003

01-07-
2013

02-09-
2015

01-08-
2017

04-09-
2018

07-08-
2018

06-08-
2018

21-07-
2018

09-08-
2019

09-08-
2019

01-08-
2019

01-08-
2019

10-08-
2019

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Visiting
Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual
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