

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-31050 Institute Name: Guru Nanak College for Girls

← Go Back (/DCS/Home) Generate PDF (/Declaration/Agree/DownloadPDF)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	659	659	877			
PG [1 Year Program(s)]	30					
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	420	480				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	0	1276	1276	1270	6	0	710	335	192	31	43	779
PG [1 Years Program(s)]	0	22	22	22	0	0	10	5	6	1	6	2
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	0	356	356	353	3	0	205	63	89	10	6	163

Placement & Higher Studies

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2014-15)	870	759	(2016-17)	735	17	200000 (Two lacs)	217
(2015-16)	873	791	(2017-18)	731	15	180000 (One lac eighty thousand)	184
(2016-17)	877	527	(2018-19)	418	64	250000 (Two lacs fifty thousand)	108

PG [1 year F	G [1 year Program]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years												
Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies						
(2016-17)	30	6	(2016-17)	6	2	120000 (One lac twenty thousand)	2						
(2017-18)	30	5	(2017-18)	5	1	144000 (One lac forty four thousand)	1						
(2018-19)	30	11	(2018-19)	11	1	96000 (ninety six thousand)	1						

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2015-16)	400	295	(2016-17)	290	18	210000 (Twolacs ten thousand)	24
(2016-17)	400	240	(2017-18)	235	23	200000 (Two lacs)	22
(2017-18)	480	213	(2018-19)	205	30	240000 (Two lac forty thousand)	32

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excludi	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library	267074 (Two lacs sixty seven thous ands seventy four)	231580 (Two lacs thirty one thousa nd five hundred eighty)	334842 (Three lacs thirty four thou sands eight hundred forty two)
New Equipment for Laboratories	1020737 (Ten lacs twenty thousan ds seven hundred thirty seven)	463160 (Four lacs sixty three thous and one hundred sixty)	459774 (Four lacs fifty nine thousa nd seven hundred seventy four)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	363914 (Three lacs sixty three thou sand nine hundred fourteen)	1451900 (one crore forty five lacs o ne thousand nine hundred)	973547 (nine lacs seventy three th ousand five hundred forty seven)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	47216235 (Four crores seventy two lacs sixteen thousand two hundred thiry five)	231580 (Two lacs thirty one thousa nd five hundred eighty)	334842 (Three lacs thirty four thou sand eight hundred forty two)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	11753008 (one crore seventeen lac s fifty three thousand eight)	14655003 (one crore forty six lacs f ifty five thousand three)	16811882 (one crore sixty eight lac s eleven thousand eight hundred e ighty two)
Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.	200487 (Two lacs four hundred eig hty seven)	191831 (one lac ninty one thousan d eight hundred thirty one)	150945 (one lac fifty thousand nine hundred forty five)

Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

Valid from	Valid upto	Grade
30-10-2017	29-10-2022	3.02

Village Adoption

Have your institute adopted any village under Unnat Bharat Scheme? YES

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 40% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 40% of the buildings

Awards Details

1. How many faculty member of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from central government agencies in the previous academic year (2018-19).

0

2. How many students of your institution have won international awards in the previous academic year (2018-19). 0

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Ms Anshu	59	Associate Professor	Female	M.A	444	Yes	Yes	01-09- 1982		Regular
2	Ms Gurbinder Kaur	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	36	Yes	Yes	20-07- 2015		Adhoc / Contractual
3	Dr Sakshi	28	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	71	Yes	Yes	20-05- 2017		Regular
4	Dr Harpreet Kaur	33	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	75	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2013		Regular
5	Ms Satbir Kaur	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	26	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
5	Ms Ripandeep Kaur	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	26	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2017		Other
7	Ms Shaveta dargan	39	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	198	Yes	Yes	05-07- 2006		Regular
8	Ms Arshdeep Kaur	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	26	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
Э	Dr Sukhwinder Singh	45	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	228	Yes	Yes	21-07- 2005		Regular
10	Dr Sandeep Kaur	32	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	60	Yes	Yes	24-07- 2013		Regular
11	Ms Jaskranbir Kaur	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	26	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2017		Adhoc / Contractua
12	Dr Bali Bhadur	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	147	Yes	Yes	11-07- 2007		Regular

13	Dr Neeraj Gupta	50	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	160	Yes	Yes	07-07- 2006	 Regular
14	Dr Tejinder Kaur Dhaliwal	55	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	Ph.D	280	Yes	Yes	23-08- 2002	 Regular
15	Ms Monika garg	38	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	124	Yes	Yes	20-07- 2009	 Regular
16	Ms Rupinder kaur	34	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	50	Yes	Yes	04-09- 2015	 Regular
17	Ms Harpreet Kaur	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	14	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
18	Dr Prabhjeet Kaur	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	79	Yes	Yes	23-09- 2014	 Regular
19	Ms Richa	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	16	Yes	Yes	23-07- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
20	MS Lakhveer Kaur	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	64	Yes	Yes	14-07- 2014	 Adhoc / Contractual
21	Ms Kirandeesh Kaur	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	98	Yes	Yes	27-09- 2011	 Regular
22	Dr Mandeep Kaur	45	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	132	Yes	Yes	31-08- 2014	 Regular
23	Ms Rajveer jaur	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc(Phy)	27	Yes	Yes	18-07- 2017	 Regular
24	Ms Amanpreet kaur	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	166	Yes	Yes	09-07- 2007	 Regular
25	Dr Rana Baljinder Kaur	50	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	312	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2003	 Regular
26	Ms Paramjt Kaur	47	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	132	Yes	Yes	24-08- 2008	 Adhoc / Contractual
27	Ms Navneet Rana	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	130	Yes	Yes	03-09- 2014	 Regular
28	Ms Narinder Kaur	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	160	Yes	Yes	04-08- 2009	 Adhoc / Contractual
29	Dr Neena Mehta	50	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	242	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2003	 Regular
30	Dr Jasjeet Kaur	57	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	312	Yes	Yes	10-09- 1993	 Regular
31	Ms Varinder Kaur	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	30	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
32	Ms Seema Rani	33	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	59	Yes	Yes	27-11- 2014	 Regular
33	Ms Dilpreet Kaur	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc(Phy)	12	No	Yes	07-08- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
34	Mr Gurjot Singh	31	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	12	No	Yes	23-07- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
35	Ms Manider Kaur	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	60	Yes	Yes	28-07- 2014	 Adhoc / Contractual
36	Ms Amandeep Kaur	30	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	12	No	Yes	24-07- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
37	Dr Neeta Kumari	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	130	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2013	 Regular

38	Ms Ramandeep Kaur	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	24	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2017	 Other
39	Ms Rimpjeet Kaur	28	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	74	Yes	Yes	27-08- 2014	 Regular
40	Ms Sharanjeet Kaur	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	75	Yes	Yes	19-07- 2013	 Regular
41	Ms Kanika	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc(Phy)	24	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2017	 Other
42	Ms Amandeep kaur	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	30	Yes	Yes	08-08- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
43	Dr Sunil Kumar	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	200	Yes	Yes	05-07- 2008	 Regular
44	Ms Arti Sharma	34	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	123	Yes	Yes	06-07- 2009	 Regular
45	Dr Mandeep Kaur	42	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	192	Yes	Yes	20-07- 2009	 Regular
46	Ms Amritpal Kaur	34	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	60	Yes	Yes	16-07- 2015	 Adhoc / Contractual
47	Ms Rajdeep Kaur	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	24	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
48	Dr Navneet Saini	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	88	Yes	Yes	27-06- 2012	 Regular
49	MS Payaldeep Kaur	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	24	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
50	Ms Ruchi Kalra	39	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	108	Yes	Yes	16-07- 2010	 Regular
51	Ms sondeep kaur	29	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	106	Yes	Yes	10-01- 2014	 Regular
52	Ms Roohi	37	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	99	Yes	Yes	07-07- 2017	 Regular
53	Ms Navpreet Kaur	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	12	Yes	Yes	14-07- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
54	Ms Vanita	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	12	Yes	Yes	21-07- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
55	Ms Kamaljeet Kaur	26	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	12	Yes	Yes	24-07- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
56	Ms Gurjot Kaur	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	12	Yes	Yes	23-08- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
57	Dr Sandeep Kaur	35	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	60	Yes	Yes	20-10- 2015	 Regular
58	Dr Jagmeet Kaur	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	107	Yes	Yes	18-07- 2011	 Regular
59	Dr Anita	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	120	Yes	Yes	27-09- 2011	 Regular
60	Dr Sukhwinder Kaur	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	155	Yes	Yes	25-11- 2013	 Regular
61	Ms Gaganjot Kaur	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc(Phy)	24	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
62	Ms Rupinder pal Kaur	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	158	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2008	 Regular

63	Ms Monika Juneja	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	158	Yes	Yes	17-07- 2008	 Adhoc / Contractual
64	Ms Navjot Kaur	59	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	384	Yes	Yes	22-08- 1988	 Regular
65	Dr Amanpreet Gill	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	120	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2009	 Regular
66	Ms Satinderpal Kaur	39	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	201	Yes	Yes	31-07- 2007	 Regular
67	Dr Jagdish Kumar	44	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	184	Yes	Yes	02-08- 2004	 Regular
68	Ms Amanpreet Kaur	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	70	Yes	Yes	10-01- 2014	 Regular
69	Dr Nirmaljeet kaur	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	216	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2003	 Regular
70	Ms Gagandeep Kaur	39	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	156	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2013	 Regular
71	Mr Mandeep Singh	45	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	114	Yes	Yes	02-09- 2015	 Regular
72	Ms Jagdeep Kaur	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	24	No	Yes	01-08- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
73	Ms Taruna	22	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	12	Yes	Yes	04-09- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
74	Ms Kirandeep kaur	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	12	No	Yes	07-08- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
75	Ms Ramandeep Kaur	27	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	12	Yes	Yes	06-08- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
76	Ms Shalima	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	12	Yes	Yes	21-07- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
77	Harleen Kaur	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	15	Yes	Yes	09-08- 2019	 Adhoc / Contractual
78	Mandeep Kaur	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	24	No	Yes	09-08- 2019	 Adhoc / Contractual
79	Kirandeep Kaur	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	29	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2019	 Visiting
80	Jeet Kaur	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	16	No	Yes	01-08- 2019	 Adhoc / Contractual
81	Smile	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	12	No	Yes	10-08- 2019	 Adhoc / Contractual